2Umicore Capital Markets Day 2022

Gender parity

Diversity in management

Pay equality

Safety

Wellbeing

Sustainable supply

Net Zero GHG key element in
Umicore’s Climate Action Plan

3Umicore Capital Markets Day 2022

Managing
climate’s impact

on Umicore

Managing
Umicore’s impact
on climate

Climate-related physical risks

Climate-related transition risks

Scope 1, 2 and 3 GHG emissions

Managing climate’s impact on Umicore

4Umicore Capital Markets Day 2022 4Umicore Capital Markets Day 2022

Building resilience
through Umicore’s
water stewardship program
Focusing on sites operating
in areas facing water stress

Driving the transition
to a low carbon society
through our products & services

Driving decarbonization
of our value chain
through how we do business

Delivering the most
sustainable solutions

Uniquely positioned to maximize opportunities
in the transition to a low-carbon economy

5Umicore Capital Markets Day 2022

* assessment based on Umicore 2021 activity levels by NAICS
code modelled in the IEA’s climate-based scenarios to 2030

Minimizing Umicore’s impact on climate
Net Zero Scope 1&2 GHG emissions by 2035

6Umicore Capital Markets Day 2022

2025

-20% -50% -100%

2030 2035

Net Zero
scope 1+2

GHG

2019
Baseline
792 000

tons CO2e

Process
emissions

Electricity

Steam &
compressed
air

Natural gas,
fossil fuels

Share of
baseline scope
1+2 emissions

by source
type

Hoboken
& Olen activities
generated 85%

of baseline
scope 1

emissions

Electricity
use & source

generated 87%
of baseline

scope 2
emissions

Leveraging operational excellence & innovation
To reach our decarbonization goals

7Umicore Capital Markets Day 2022

AVOID
emissions

REPLACE
emission sources

CAPTURE
remaining emissions

Global goal,
Local action
plans

Digitalization
& Industry 4.0

Defining
an internal
carbon price